505859119 01/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5906056

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YARON NEMET	12/15/2019
EPHRAIM BRAND	12/22/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VARCODE LTD.	
Street Address:	21 HAMELACHA STREET	
City:	ROSH HA'AYIN	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	48092	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16124107

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)323-6940

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 212-641-2320

 Email:
 apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: S. PETER LUDWIG

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28096-0007009	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAMI HASEGAWA	
SIGNATURE:	/Mami Hasegawa/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2020	

Total Attachments: 4

source=90954 Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=90954 Signed Assignment#page2.tif source=90954 Signed Assignment#page3.tif source=90954 Signed Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 505859119 REEL: 051566 FRAME: 0900

ASSIGNMENT

I, Yaron Nemet; a citizen of ISRAEL; residing at P.O. Box 183, Kedumim, 44856, ISRAEL; and

I, Ephraim Brand, a citizen of ISRAEL; residing at 250 Ben Guryon Street, Givatayim, 55326, ISRAEL;

and each of us, if more than one person is identified above (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, paid to ASSIGNOR by

VARCODE LTD.

a Company organized under the laws of ISRAEL; located at 21 Hamelacha Street, Rosh Ha'ayin, 48092, ISRAEL (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the below indicated right, title, and interest, throughout the world in and to my Invention entitled:

BARCODED INDICATORS FOR QUALITY MANAGEMENT

invented by me and described in Pateni Application No. 16/124,187, filed on September 6, 2018, in the United States of America; and all patents, divisions, reissues, continuations and any extensions thereof and rights of priority therein, including the right to sue for past infringement and any such recovery, said interest being my entire ownership interest in the same, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made, including all rights of Assignor to recover for past infringement thereof;

And for the consideration aforesaid, I hereby covenant and agree to and with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that whenever ASSIGNEE, its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with an application or patent concerning said invention, including inter-partes reviews, and interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of such application or patent issuing therefrom is lawful and desirable, I will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required

PATENT REEL: 051566 FRAME: 0901

to be done for the procurement of all lawful rights associated with the Invention, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, will do all acts necessary or required to secure in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense; and I hereby appoint every present or future officer of said ASSIGNEE as my agent to sign all such papers and to do all such necessary acts on my behalf, to the fullest extent permitted by law;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other granting authority to issue any Letters Patent resulting from said Invention and application(s) concerning same to said ASSIGNEE.

This assignment shall have an effective date corresponding to the last date of execution.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated:	15/12/19
	Yaron Nemet, Inventor
Dated:	
	Ephraim Brand, Inventor
	in the state of the property of the state of
	and proved the control of the contro
The Assi	gnee hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment.
Assignee	VARCODE LTD Date: 1/2/19
Name:	tartr Weart
Title:	

ASSIGNMENT

Yaron Nemet; a citizen of ISRAEL; residing at P.O. Box 183, Kedumim, 44856, ISRAEL;
 and

I. Ephraim Brand; a citizen of ISRAEL; residing at 250 Ben Guryon Street, Givatayim, 55326, ISRAEL;

and each of us, if more than one person is identified above (hereinalter "ASSIGNOR") in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, paid to ASSIGNOR by

VARCODE LTD.

a Company organized under the laws of ISRAEL; located at 21 Hamelacha Street, Rosh Ha'ayin, 48092, ISRAEL (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the below indicated right, title, and interest, throughout the world in and to my Invention entitled:

BARCODED INDICATORS FOR QUALITY MANAGEMENT

invented by me and described in Pateni Application No. 16/124,107, filed on September 6, 2018, in the United States of America; and all patents, divisions, reissues, continuations and any extensions thereof and rights of priority therein, including the right to sue for past infringement and any such recovery, said interest being my entire ownership interest in the same, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made, including all rights of Assignor to recover for past infringement thereof.

And for the consideration aforesaid, I hereby covenant and agree to and with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that whenever ASSIGNEE, its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with an application or patent concerning said Invention, including inter-partes reviews, and interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or commutation or extension of such application or patent issuing therefrom is lawful and desirable, I will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required

3

to be done for the promieriest of all lawful rights associated with the Invention, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, will do all acts necessary or required to secure in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense; and I hereby appoint every present or fixture officer of said ASSIGNEE as my agent to sign all such papers and to do all such necessary acts on my behalf, to the fullest extent permitted by law:

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other granting authority to issue any Letters Patent resulting from said Invention and application(s) concerning same to said ASSIGNEE.

This assignment shall have an effective date corresponding to the last date of execution.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated:	
	Yaron Nemet, Inventor
Dated. (2) 22/19	Ephraim Brand, Javenson
The Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts t	the foregoing assignment.
Assignee: VARCODE LTD,	
Signature:	Date:
Name:	
Title:	

PATENT REEL: 051566 FRAME: 0904

RECORDED: 01/10/2020